Administrator Dobson Elliott presented the resolution.  She explained that Judge Grille had retired 

and Magistrate Williams would be paid a temporary supplement until a new judge is appointed.,  

She explained that the supplement amount paid is $432.08 (Four hundred thirty-two dollars and 

eight cents) every pay period.  Moved by Vice Chairman Hollingsworth, seconded by Council 

Member Phillips, to accept the Resolution regarding the Magistrate’s Salary.  Motion carried 

unanimously. 

RESOLUTION REGARDING JASPER’S SOLAR PROJECT MULTI-COUNTY PARK

[...]

that this was a different company.  Motion carried unanimously. 

ORDINANCE(S) 
THIRD READING TO HAMPTON COUNTY FISCAL YEAR 2016-2017 BUDGET 
ORDINANCE: 
Administrator Dobson Elliott stated that the amount of the Hampton County Budget for 2016-2017 
Fiscal Year is $14,462,258 (Fourteen million, four hundred sixty-two thousand, two hundred 
fifty-eight dollars) with no increases in the millage.  Moved by Council Member Phillips, 
seconded by Council Member Haulsee, to give third reading to Hampton County Fiscal Year 
2016-2017 Budget Ordinance.  Chairman Williams stated that there were some things that were